WLF12 Flexible LED Strip Light
Instruction Manual
Original Instructions
p/n: 239483 Rev. A
March 08, 2024
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
2
Contents

4
Chapter Contents
Model Key
Family Cascade Color Lighted Length (mm) Construction Voltage Connector(1)
WLF12 X W 300 S 24 QP
WLF12 X = Non-
cascadeable
W = Daylight
White (5000K)
300 = 300 mm
S = Sealed (IP66, IP67,
IP69K per DIN 40050-9)
24 = 24 V
DC
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-
jacketed cable with a 4-pin M12
male quick-disconnect connector
600 = 600 mm
1200 = 1200 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
3000 = 3000 mm
4000 = 4000 mm
ModelsChapter 2
March 08, 2024
WLF12 Flexible LED Strip Light Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
5
Chapter Contents
4-pin Male M12 Pinout Pinout Key and Wiring
1
4
3
2
WiringChapter 3
Brown - 24 V DC1.
White - Not used2.
Blue - DC Common3.
Black - Not used4.
March 08, 2024
WLF12 Flexible LED Strip Light Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
6
Chapter Contents
Cutting InstructionsChapter 4
Prepare the flexible LED strip light and remove power.1.
Cut along one of the cutting lines located between each section of six LEDs that are spaced every 50 mm.2.
Peel back part of the tape on the back, and trim it off.3.
Cover the cut end of the light with silicone glue.4.
Take the extra supplied silicone end cap, and put it on the end of the light. Press out excess glue.5.
Clean the light of the excess glue.6.
Allow twenty-four hours for the glue to dry.7.
March 08, 2024
WLF12 Flexible LED Strip Light Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
7
Chapter Contents
Before installation: gather all supporting parts and accessories and remove power from the light.
Mounting InstructionsChapter 5
Clean the mounting surface. Ensure that the mounting surface and all other mounting installation parts are dry.1.
Remove the protective liner from the tape on the back of the light strip.2.
Align the light strip in the desired installation position, and press the light strip firmly onto the mounting surface.
After installing the light strip, wait twenty-four hours for the tape to adhere completely to the mounting surface. Do not
touch or move the light strip during this time period.
3.
Connect the light strip to the power cable.4.
March 08, 2024
WLF12 Flexible LED Strip Light Instruction Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
8